# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	04/13/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd.	
Internal Address:	rm 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09971972

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-292-8060
Email: sbattle@nsf.gov
Correspondent Name: Robin C. Fritsch
Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd.

Address Line 2: rm 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Fritsch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conf\_lic54965#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018547 FRAME: 0007 Application for: Method for Network-Efficient Distributed Search and Discission Making, using Convolutionary Algorithms Executing in a Distributed Multi-agent Architecture

Inventor(s): Robert Graves, Arthur Sanderson, Raj Subbu

Serial No.: 09/971,972

Date Filed: 10/05/2001

Institution Case No.: 653

Contract No.: 0075524 and 9320955

Contractor: Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number 0075524 and 9320955 with the National Science Foundation.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 13th day of April , 2005.

**UNIVERSITY** 

**RECORDED: 11/22/2006** 

Signature and Title

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
110 8th Street | Troy, NY 12180-3590 | J Building
Phone (518) 276-6023 | Fax (518) 276-6380 | www.rpi.edu/dept/otc

PATENT REEL: 018547 FRAME: 0008